
[image: image1.png]


NORTH BAY LEAGUE OAK DIVISION
Boys’ Golf Schedule, 2021 – 2022
	Preseason Meeting:
	Wednesday, February 2, SITE AND TIME TBD

	First day of practice:
	Monday, February 7

	Number of contests:
	22 matches, 0 scrimmages

	Tournaments:
	Each match counts as one contest

	Match time:
	2 PM


The official spring break for purposes of scheduling is March 21 – 25, 2022
	Date
	Day
	Host
	Site
	Tee Time

	Week of March 14
	
	
	
	2 PM, shotgun

	Week of March 28
	
	
	
	2 PM, shotgun

	Week of April 4
	
	
	
	2 PM, shotgun

	Week of April 11
	
	
	
	2 PM, shotgun

	Wee of April 18
	
	
	
	2 PM, shotgun

	Week of April 25
	
	
	
	2 PM, shotgun


*Cardinal Newman may not play on Good Friday, April 15, 2022
Important Dates
NBL Individuals Qualifying Tournament to NCS:
Monday, May 2, site TBD
Deadline to determine qualifiers:


Tuesday, May 3
NCS applications due (automatic & at-large)
May 3 (8 PM)
NCS At-large and seeding meeting:


Wednesday, May 4
NCS Division I Qualifiers/Division II Championship:
Monday, May 9
NCS/Les Schwab Tire Division I Championship:
Monday, May 16



Northern California Championships:


Monday, May 23
CIF State Championships:



Wednesday, June 1
NCS Liaison: Pat Cruickshank, pcruickshank@cifncs.org
CIF BYLAW 310 (Sunday restrictions)

Bylaw 310 prohibits interscholastic games or practices of any kind on Sunday. If a student golfer plays at any golf course on Sunday, no member of the coaching staff may play with any of his/her players. If a student golfer practices (hits range balls, practices putting, etc.) on Sunday, no member of the coaching staff may be present during those activities. Any activity on Sunday must be voluntary.
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